1
     North Bay Village
     Administrative Offices
     1666 Kennedy Causeway, Suite 300   North Bay Village, FL  33141
     Tel: (305) 756-7171 Fax: (305) 756-7722 Website: www.nbvillage.com
O F F I C I A L    A G E N D A
REGULAR VILLAGE COMMISSION MEETING
VILLAGE HALL

BY ADDING SUBSECTIONS 32.92 THROUGH 32.99 CREATING AN
“ANIMAL CONTROL ADVISORY  BOARD”; PROVIDING FOR
CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(INTRODUCED BY MAYOR CONNIE LEON-KREPS) – SECOND READING
 The proposed Ordinance will create a group of residents and/or business owners or
business representatives to address animal issues in the Village.
 1.) Commission Action
5
C. AN ORDINANCE OF NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA AMENDING
CHAPTER 155, SECTION 155.03 ENTITLED “BUILDING AND SITE
DESIGN RELATIONSHIPS SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING
STANDARDS” AND CHAPTER 152, SECTION 152.055 ENTITLED
“FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES” TO REQUIRE A TEMPORARY
FENCE AROUND THE ENTIRE PERIMETER OF CONSTRUCTION
SITES AND FENCING AROUND THE PERIMETER OF VACANT
COMMERCIAL AND MULTIFAMILY PROPERTIES IN THE VILLAGE;
PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE VILLAGE CODE; AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  (INTRODUCED BY MAYOR
CONNIE LEON-KREPS)
The proposed Ordinance will regulate temporary fencing on construction sites
 and require fencing of all multi-family and commercial vacant properties in the
 Village.
 1.) Commission Action
D. PUBLIC HEARING ITEM: A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF
NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A REQUEST BY THE
PROPERTY OWNER OF 1860 SOUTH TREASURE DRIVE FOR A
SPECIAL USE EXCEPTION PURSUANT TO SECTIONS 152.028(D) AND
152.098 OF THE NORTH BAY VILLAGE CODE OF ORDINANCES TO
CONSTRUCT A SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE IN THE RM-40 ZONING
DISTRICT; PROVIDING FOR GRANTING THE REQUEST; PROVIDING
FOR CONDITIONS; PROVIDING FOR APPEAL; PROVIDING FOR
VIOLATION OF CONDITIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE
DATE. (INTRODUCED BY FRANK K. ROLLASON)
 1.) Commission Action
E. PUBLIC HEARING ITEM: A RESOLUTION OF THE COMMISSION OF
 NORTH BAY VILLAGE, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE
 INSTALLATION OF A DOCK AND BOATLIFT AT 1860 SOUTH
 TREASURE DRIVE; PROVIDING FINDINGS, PROVIDING FOR
 GRANTING THE REQUEST; PROVIDING FOR CONDITIONS;
 PROVIDING FOR APPEAL; PROVIDING FOR VIOLATIONS; AND
 PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (INTRODUCED BY
 VILLAGE MANAGER FRANK K.  ROLLASON)
 1.) Commission Action
14. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
15. NEW BUSINESS
A.  DISCUSSION REGARDING ROLE OF COMMISSION/VILLAGE
 MANAGER (Commissioner Richard Chervony)
6
16. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 A. Regular Commission Meeting – December 8, 2015
 B. Tentative Budget Public Hearing – September 8, 2015
 C. Final Budget Public Hearing – September 24, 2015
  1.) Commission Action
17. ADJOURNMENT
PROCLAMATION
  PROBLEM GAMBLING AWARENESS MONTH
WHEREAS, North Bay Village has designated March 2016 as “Problem Gambling Awareness
Month” to demonstrate its support in addressing problem gambling and to support the initiative of Florida